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Applied Workplace Practice







Student Name:

Teacher Name:


Task 1: Scoping document

Due Date:
Project Brief

	Project Identifier
	Optimising the product cost for an electrical battery charger 

	Project Name
	Cost Optimisation Project

	Project Sponsor
	Key stakeholders

	Business Lead
	Richard


Acceptance Criteria

	Corporate Priority Alignment
	Alignment with organisational Strategic Plan 

	Business Drivers
	Make One page business plan Business drivers are critically important factors that determine, or cause, an increase in value or major improvement of a business… business driver is a resource, process or condition that is vital for the continued success and growth of a business.
E.g. Alignment with quality initiatives

	Project Description
	This section briefly identifies why the project is being undertaken at this time: the context, in other words as well as the key outcomes of your project.


	Organisation Benefits
	The value that will be achieved for the business

	Financial Implications
	Cost Analysis. For example: There are no external contractors or vendors required in the implementation of this project, therefore the financial costs will be derived from the FTE costs associated with the project:
	High level Financial implications

	Resources required
	Units
	Unit cost
	Value
	Estimate
	Actual

	staff
	
	
	
	
	

	consumables
	
	
	
	
	

	External consultants
	
	
	
	
	




	Expected Timeframe
	Expected duration of project (Refer to your project schedule)




Project Scope

	
	Outcomes
	Associated Deliverables and activities
	Accountable Officer
	Due Date
	Status

	1
	
	1.1 [Noun] Title of Deliverable
 1.1.1 [verb] sub-deliverables/actions
 1.1.2
 1.1.3
	
	
	

	
	
	1.2
 1.2.1

	
	
	

	
	
	1.3

	
	
	

	
	
	1.4
	
	
	

	
	
	1.5
	
	
	

	2
	
	2.1
 2.1.1
 2.1.2
	
	
	

	
	
	2.2
 2.2.1
 2.2.2
	
	
	

	3
	
	3.1
 3.1.1
 3.1.2
	
	
	

	
	
	3.2
 3.2.1
 3.2.2
	
	
	

	
	
	3.3
	
	
	

	Status Legend

	
	Deliverable Operational

	
	Completed by project team pending application by external business area

	
	In progress

	
	Not yet commenced



	Exclusions from scope

	Ensure that all items that are not within the project boundaries (particularly ones that you think other people might mistakenly expect). Such items may be within the scope of a related project, or business as usual/operational activities.
This section is about managing stakeholder expectations. 

	

	

	

	

	Benefits
	Measures

	The positive outcome(s) for the organisation of your having met the project objectives by successfully met deliverables.
For example:
· Enhanced reputation through…
· Strategic alignment with…
· Return on investment through…
· Meeting regulatory requirements regarding …
· Other

	How the benefits will be measured
For example:
· Staff Survey
· Market measures
· Increased profit
· Reduced cost

	
	

	
	

	Assumptions

	Assumptions are factors that we believe to be true, although these factors are not confirmed to be true. Assumptions add risk to a project since it is possible that they will turn out to be false. Assumptions can impact any part of your project life cycle and resulting solution implementation, so it is important to document and analyse them. This section provides your project sponsor, business lead or stakeholders to comment on any assumptions that you have made.

	

	
	

	Known risks and proposed mitigations 
	Risk
	Proposed mitigation

	
	Identify here what could prevent the project outcomes and benefits being realised on time, on budget.  Include what might happen (event) and an explanation of why it may happen.
	Identify here what will be done to prevent the risk from becoming a reality OR what will be done to manage the outcome if it does happen.  Note that acceptance of risk may also be an acceptable strategy in some cases.

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Known issues and proposed remedial actions 

	Issue
	Proposed remedial action

	
	Issues are risks that are currently occurring	
	Identify what will be done to alleviate the impact this issue is having on your project, how you will work around or resolve the issue.

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Stakeholders
	· Current Staff
· People and Culture
· WHS
· Business, Innovation and Commercialisation
· Operations and Performance
· Management
· External – facilitators and industry experts

	Proposed Governance

		Project board
	SLT Sponsor 
	[Name and position]

	
	Project Executive (if applicable)
	[Name and position]

	
	Business Lead
	[Name and position]

	
	Project Team
	[Name and position]

	
	
	[Name and position]

	
	
	[Name and position]

	Project Manager
	[Name and position]




	Proposed communication Protocol  

	Audience
	Content
	Mode
	Frequency

	Key stakeholders that will receive this communication
	The purpose of this communication. What is it reporting
	The mode of communication e.g. Email, Project Status Report (PSR), Status Framework, Term of Reference (ToR), Insider message
	How often the communication will be sent: Weekly, Fortnightly, Monthly

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Scope change control process
	Change management plan, your method for controlling changes to your project scope (and timeline)
E.g. Any changes to project scope for the EPO Content Management project must be first submitted to the Senior Project Officer for evaluation. Once the evaluation has been completed, the request should be escalated to the Project Sponsor – Manager of the Enterprise Program Office. 
If the amendment request is not approved by the Project Sponsor, the request must be sent to the initiating officer with feedback and if necessary, the process for resubmission.
If approved, the change request will be recorded within the Project Management Plan and EPO Content Management Framework. Updated versions of these documents will then be distributed to the project team.

	Document improvements for future projects
	How Lessons Learned and recommendations will be documented and reported on for future projects to refer to. E.g. Project Status Reports (PSR), Project Close Out Report.


Approvals/Release Details
This document requires approval by the Manager/ Executive Director and the endorsement of the Sponsor/Senior Leadership Team to commence. 
	Name:
	Title/Role
	Signature or Date of Senior Leadership Team

	Author:
	
…………………………………………
	
…………………………………..

	Date:
	xx/xx/20xx 
	

	Reviewed by Manager/ Executive Director:

	
…………………………………………
	
…………………………………..

	Date:
	xx/xx/20xx 
	

	Endorsed:
	
………………………………………….
	
…………………………………..

	Date:
	xx/xx/20xx 
	



Distribution & Revision History
This document has been distributed to:
	Document control

	Name
	Position
	Date
	Version

	
	
	
	Draft v.01

	
	
	
	Draft v.02

	
	
	
	Release v1.0
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